2024-2025 COMMUNITY SERVICE PROGRAM

The goal of the Department of Michigan VFW Community Service Program is to promote all forms of community service amongst our members and recognize those members and Posts that excel at doing so. Reaching out into our communities is vital to our organization, developing relationships with community leaders, media, school faculty and local civic groups can greatly assist each post in achieving the VFW mission. Each post is expected to engage in and report their Community Service projects and activities. All Post projects and activities must be reported using the Department Activity Report form online, using the guidelines set forth by the Activities Evaluation Director.

The Community Service Program reporting period for Department Awards is 1 May 2024 through 30 April 2025.

Post Division Awards:

Three (3) Post awards for 1st, 2nd and 3rd place will be given in each division for the most credited reports using the 30 April 2025 Department Activities Reports. These Post Division Levels will be based on the June 30, 2024 National membership report.

DIVISION I 10 to 65 members
DIVISION II 66 to 125 members
DIVISION III 126 to 225 members
DIVISION IV 226 members and over

In addition to the Post Division Awards above, there are several other separate and distinct segments of the Department Community Service Program. Each of these programs will be listed on this webpage under their own document heading. Each of these programs is valuable in their own right serving to recognize outstanding Post and individual member achievement as well as deserving members of your community.

- Department Outstanding Community Service Post Awards
- New Member Community Service Volunteer of the Year Award
- VFW Member of the Year Award:
- VFW Employer of the Year Award:
- Fred C. Hall Memorial Award for Community Service:
- National Outstanding Community Service Post Award:
- Special Community Service Projects

The Department Community Service Committee is dedicated to provide you with the support and encouragement your Post/District needs for a successful year.

Community Service Director Joseph L. Tebor 9941 Garvett Street Livonia, MI 48150-3297 734-377-8329

Email: joe.tebor@gmail.com